Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Altaf Hussain Hali
. Syed Mahmood

. Nazir Ahmad
Saleem Ahmad

1 Hayat-e-Jawad was written by:

2200 ft
2000 ft
1800 ft
1600 ft

2 The height of Tilla Jogian Hill is:

. Pakpattan
Sahiwal
Okara
Pattoki

3 The Harappa is located near the

1678
1776
1616
1646

4 First Ambassador of England Sir Thomas Roe visits jehangir

Murree
Rawalpindi
Gilgit
Chitral

5 Which of following places is the rainiest of Pakistan

Sakardu
Mangora
Hunza

None of these

6 Name the place which is called replica of the Africa's Sahara.

The Hindustan times
Manchester Guardian
The Financial times
None of these

7 Founder of Pakistan M.A. Jinnah declared unequivocally that "it is impossible to work a
democratic parliamentary government in India" in press interview given to:

. Foreign trade

. Market control

. Minting of new coin
. None of these

8 The most important feature in the economic measures pursued by Alauddin Khiliji was

. To harass the British

. To attain self-government within
the British Empire

C. To attain self-government and turn
out British&nbsp;

D. None of these

©» DOUP DOUP UOWr UOWF DO®P DOW» UOW> 0DOW>

9 The main purpose of Home Rule Movement was:

. Masood Khan
. Masood Khalid
Salman Bashir
None of these

10 Current Ambassador of Pakistan to china:

Kabul
Kohat Toi
Swat
Ravi

11 Tanda Dam is on the river:

1188
1191
1196
1210

In which year, the first battle of Tarain was fought between Muhammad Ghauri and Rajputs
12 under the command of Govind Rai brother of Prithvi Raj. Muhammad Ghauri defeated in this
battle?

1610 km
1660 km
1510 km
1560 km

13 What is the total length of Pak-India boundary line

Zaheer-ud-Din Babar
Shahab-ud-Din Shahjahan
Aurangzeb Alimgir

None of these

14 Who set up the chain of justice to redress the grievances of oppressed people?

1968
1987
1967
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15 When Mangla Dam was completed



D. 1964

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Shah
Ismaeel Shaheed<o:p></0:p></p>
B. <p class="MsoNormal">Sheikh

The Holy Quran was first translated in Persian by: Ahmad Sirhindi<o:p></o:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of

17

18

19

20

Who was famous by name of "the hero of the hundred fights"?

Pakistan's GDP growth rate for 2017 -2018 according to the World Bank was

The President was the

The Constitution could be amended by majority.

these<o:p></o:p></p>

A
B.
C.
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Ibrahim lodhi
Behlool lodhi
Akbar Lodhi

6%
5.9%

5.8%

. Head of the Government
. Head of the Parliament
. None of these.

12
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. None of these.&nbsp;



