

CSS General Knowledge Topic 3 Pakistan Affairs

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Hayat-e-Jawad was written by:	A. Altaf Hussain Hali B. Syed Mahmood C. Nazir Ahmad D. Saleem Ahmad
2	The height of Tilla Jogian Hill is:	A. 2200 ft B. 2000 ft C. 1800 ft D. 1600 ft
3	The Harappa is located near the	A. Pakpattan B. Sahiwal C. Okara D. Pattoki
4	First Ambassador of England Sir Thomas Roe visits jehangir	A. 1678 B. 1776 C. 1616 D. 1646
5	Which of following places is the rainiest of Pakistan	A. Murree B. Rawalpindi C. Gilgit D. Chitral
6	Name the place which is called replica of the Africa's Sahara.	A. Sakardu B. Mangora C. Hunza D. None of these
7	Founder of Pakistan M.A. Jinnah declared unequivocally that "it is impossible to work a democratic parliamentary government in India" in press interview given to:	A. The Hindustan times B. Manchester Guardian C. The Financial times D. None of these
8	The most important feature in the economic measures pursued by Alauddin Khiliji was	A. Foreign trade B. Market control C. Minting of new coin D. None of these
9	The main purpose of Home Rule Movement was:	A. To harass the British B. To attain self-government within the British Empire C. To attain self-government and turn out British; D. None of these
10	Current Ambassador of Pakistan to china:	A. Masood Khan B. Masood Khalid C. Salman Bashir D. None of these
11	Tanda Dam is on the river:	A. Kabul B. Kohat Toi C. Swat D. Ravi
12	In which year, the first battle of Tarain was fought between Muhammad Ghauri and Rajputs under the command of Govind Rai brother of Prithvi Raj. Muhammad Ghauri defeated in this battle?	A. 1188 B. 1191 C. 1196 D. 1210
13	What is the total length of Pak-India boundary line	A. 1610 km B. 1660 km C. 1510 km D. 1560 km
14	Who set up the chain of justice to redress the grievances of oppressed people?	A. Zahir-ud-Din Babar B. Shahab-ud-Din Shahjahan C. Aurangzeb Alimgir D. None of these
15	When Mangla Dam was completed	A. 1968 B. 1987 C. 1967

16 The Holy Quran was first translated in Persian by:

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Shah Ismaeel Shaheed</o:p></o:p></p>
B. <p class="MsoNormal">Sheikh Ahmad Sirhindi</o:p></o:p></p>
C. <p class="MsoNormal">Shah Waliullah</o:p></o:p></p>
D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of these</o:p></o:p></p>

17 Who was famous by name of "the hero of the hundred fights"?

A. Ibrahim lodhi
B. Behlool lodhi
C. Akbar Lodhi
D. Rana Sangha

18 Pakistan's GDP growth rate for 2017 -2018 according to the World Bank was

A. 6%
B. 5.9%
C. 5.5%
D. 5.8%

19 The President was the _____.

A. Head of the state
B. Head of the Government
C. Head of the Parliament
D. None of these.

20 The Constitution could be amended by ____ majority.

A. 1/2
B. 2/3
C. 3/4
D. None of these.